



2026:CHC-JP:70

08-11-2024
Court No.3
Sl. No. 19
S.Akhtar

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Circuit Bench At Jalpaiguri**

**F.M.A.T(MV) 88 of 2024
IA NO: CAN/1/2024**

**PRATIMA PRADHAN
VS
UNITED INDIA INSURANCE
COMPANY LTD. AND ANR.**

*Mr. Gobinda Saha, Adv.
Mr. Tamal Kr. Sen, Adv.
Mr. Milan Ch. Laskar, Adv.*

....for the Appellants.

The instant Appeal is filed by the claimant against the Award dated 15.12.2023, passed by the Judge, Motor Accident Claim Tribunal, Additional District Judge 1st Court, Darjeeling in M.A.C.C. No.02 of 2014.

An application for condonation of delay being C.A.N. 01 of 2024 is also filed.

Issue notice.

The matter will appear before the next Circuit Bench.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)