



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

24

15.01.2026
S.D./Dd
Ct. No. 01

F.M.A. 65 of 2024
With
CAN 1 of 2024

Pratima Pradhan
Vs.

United India Insurance Company Ltd. & Anr.

Mr. Gobinda Saha
Mr. Milan Chandra Laskar
Ms. Priyanka Dey
...For the appellant
Mr. Pashupati Nath
..For the Insurance Company

Paper book filed in Court be taken on record.

Insurance Company is represented.

List the appeal along with the connected
application before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)