



2026:CHC-JP:70

**19.03.2026**  
Sl. No. 5  
Court No.4  
Ali

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT  
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**FMA 65 of 2024**

With  
IA No.:CAN/1/2024

**Pratima Pradhan  
Vs.  
United India Insurance Co. Ltd. & Anr.**

Mr. Gobinda Saha,  
Ms. Priyanka Dey,  
Mr. Milan Chandra Laskar,  
Ms. Srija Bhowmik  
...for the appellant/claimant.

1. Let this matter appear on 20<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 at 2.30  
P.M.

**(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)**