



2026:CHC-JP:70

Item No. 10 20.03.2026

Ct
04

RUP

**IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
AT JALPAIGURI
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FMA 65 of 2024

Pratima Pradhan

Vs

United India Insurance Company Limited & Anr.

Mr. Gobinda Saha,
Mr. Priyanka Dey
Mr. Milan Ch. Laskar,
Ms. Srija Bhowmik ... for the appellant.

Mr. Pasupati Nath.
... for the respondents.

Learned advocates for the parties are present.

Heard learned advocates.

Let this matter be fixed on 23.03.2026 at 2 P.M.

Learned advocate for the parties are permitted to take an inspection of the copy of the affidavits filed before the Learned Trial Court.

It is submitted by the learned advocate for the appellant that the compensation cheque which was issued by the respondent no.1/insurance company has lapsed and the period of validity has expired.

Learned advocate for the appellant may



handover the said cheque to the learned advocate for the respondent for doing the needful by the insurance company.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury J.)