



2026:CHC-JP:70

Item No. 12 23.03.2026

Ct
04

RUP

**IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
AT JALPAIGURI
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FMA 65 of 2024
With
IA NO: CAN 1 of 2024**

Pratima Pradhan

Vs

United India Insurance Company Limited & Anr.

Mr. Gobinda Saha,
Ms. Priyanka Dey
Mr. Milan Ch. Laskar,
Ms. Srija Bhowmik ... for the appellants.

Mr. Pasupati Nath.
... for the respondent/insurance company.

Learned advocates for the parties are present.

Heard learned advocates. Hearing is concluded.

Let this matter appear for judgment on 25.03.2026.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury J.)